
Date: June 29, 2021 

Corrigendum No. 2 to the Standard Tender Document dated March 25, 2021  

For Auction of Coal Mines for Sale of Coal - 12
th

 Tranche under CM(SP) Act and 2
nd

 Tranche under MMDR Act 

 

The following corrigendum/ amendment is applicable to the Standard Tender Document dated 25 March 2021 under 12th Tranche of auction under the CMSP 

Act & 2nd Tranche of auction under the MMDR Act. 

 
S. No Reference to 

Standard 

Tender 

Document 

As appearing in original document To be read as 

1.  

 

Clause 3.8 

Schedule of 

the Tender 

Process 

 

 

3.8.1 The schedule of the Tender Process shall be as per the tentative 

timelines specified below:  

 

Sl. 

No. 

Event Description Estimated Date 

6 Last date for registration 

of bidder at the website 

of MSTC 

T0 + 

89 

Tuesday, June 22, 2021 

7 Last date for sale of 

Tender Document at the 

website of MSTC 

T0 + 

90 

Wednesday, June 23, 

2021 

8 Bid Due Date T0 + 

91 

Online Submission on 

MSTC Platform in 

accordance with Clause 

3.A.(i) of Annexure III: 

1200 hours IST on 

Thursday, June 24, 2021 

 

Offline submission at 

Office of Nominated 

Authority in accordance 

with Clause 3.A.(ii) of 

Annexure III: 1600 hours 

IST on Thursday, June 

24, 2021 

9 Opening of the Technical 

Bid (s) 
T0 + 

92 

Friday, June 25, 2021 

10 Start date of examination 

of the Technical Bid (s) 
T0 + 

95 

Monday, June 28, 2021 

3.8.1 The schedule of the Tender Process shall be as per the tentative 

timelines specified below:  

 

Sl. 

No. 

Event Description Estimated Date 

6 Last date for registration 

of bidder at the website of 

MSTC 

T0 + 

103 

Tuesday, July 06, 2021 

7 Last date for sale of 

Tender Document at the 

website of MSTC 

T0 + 

104 

Wednesday, July 07, 2021 

8 Bid Due Date T0 + 

105 

Online Submission on 

MSTC Platform in 

accordance with Clause 

3.A.(i) of Annexure III: 

1200 hours IST on 

Thursday, July 08, 2021 

 

Offline submission at 

Office of Nominated 

Authority in accordance 

with Clause 3.A.(ii) of 

Annexure III: 1600 hours 

IST on Thursday, July 08, 

2021 

9 Opening of the Technical 

Bid (s) 
T0 + 

106 

Friday, July 09, 2021 

10 Start date of examination 

of the Technical Bid (s) 
T0 + 

109 

Monday, July 12, 2021 



S. No Reference to 

Standard 

Tender 

Document 

As appearing in original document To be read as 

11 End date of examination 

of the Technical Bid (s) 
T0 + 

118 

Wednesday, July 21, 

2021 

12 Conduct of electronic 

auction (Financial Bid – 

Final Offer) for the 

Qualified Bidders 

T0 + 

123 - 

T0 + 

139 

Monday, July 26, 2021 - 

Wednesday, August 11, 

2021 

13 Recommendation by the 

Nominated Authority to 

the Central Government 

for selection of 

Successful Bidder 

T0 + 

144 

Monday, August 16, 2021 

 

11 End date of examination 

of the Technical Bid (s) 
T0 + 

132 

Wednesday, August 04, 

2021 

12 Conduct of electronic 

auction (Financial Bid – 

Final Offer) for the 

Qualified Bidders 

T0 + 

137 - 

T0 + 

153 

Monday, August 09, 2021 

- Wednesday, August 25, 

2021 

13 Recommendation by the 

Nominated Authority to 

the Central Government 

for selection of Successful 

Bidder 

T0 + 

158 

Monday, August 30, 2021 

 

 

 


